

Permit No: PRUST20230181

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL/FILL IN PLACE

Puyallup, WA

Job Address	Address: 219 N LEVEE RD, PUYALLUP, WA 98371 Parcel # 0420214063	ISSUED February 24, 2023
Owner PIERCE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 2702 S 42ND ST STE 109 TACOMA, WA 98409-7322		
Applicant Kimberly Adams-Johnson 7517 Portland Ave. East Tacoma, WA 98404 (253) 503-3096 kym@northernenv.com		
Contractor NORTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 2661 N PEARL ST #145 TACOMA, WA 98407 (253) 503-3096 WA L&I #:		
Description of Work		
Removing an 675-Gallons Underground Heating Oil Storage Tank		
Permit Types	Underground Storage Tank Removal/Fill In Place	
Expiration Date: August 23, 2023		

Standard Conditions:

- 1. Email inspector for appointment for fills and removals.
- Remove and dispose of the tank according to EPA requirements.
- Email tank decommissioning / disposal report to inspector for Final signoff.
- Once reviewed a final approval will be adjusted online.

Schedule your inspection online through the city of puyallup online permit system after requesting appointment from inspector. Fire Inspections are Monday – Thursday there will be no inspections on Fridays.

David Drake 253-864-4171 ddrake@puyallupwa.gov

Permit is valid 180 days from date of issuance. Permit validity is subject to all adhering to all applicable codes, ordinances and standards, and conditions of this permit.

I certify that I am the owner of this property or the owner's authorized agent, including an appropriately licensed contractor. I have read and examined this application and furnished true and correct information. I will comply with all provisions of law and ordinances governing this type of construction work, whether specific herein or not. By submitting this application, I give the jurisdiction permission to enter the property to perform inspections. The granting of this permit does not presume or give authority to violate or cancel the provisions of any other state or local law regulating construction or the performance of construction. I understand that

Applicant:Kimberly Adams-Johnson

failure to comply with the above may result in revocation of the permit.